
 

Lloyd White 

Head of Democratic Services 

London Borough of Hillingdon, 

3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW 

www.hillingdon.gov.uk 

 Putting our residents first 

   

Appointments Sub-
Committee 

  
Councillors: 

 

Corthorne, 
Curling, 
Puddifoot and 
Simmonds 
 

   

Date: TUESDAY, 30 MAY 2017 
 

 

Time: 9.00 AM 
 

Venue: LEADER'S OFFICE - CIVIC 
CENTRE 
 

  
Meeting 
Details: 

This meeting will be held in 
Part II 
 

 
 

 
  

Published: 23 May 2017 

 Contact:  Lloyd White, Head of 
Democratic Services 
Tel: 01895 250636 
Email: lwhite@hillingdon.gov.uk 

 

Public Document Pack



 
 
 
 

 

Useful information for  
residents and visitors 
 
Travel and parking 
 
Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at 
the Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, 
with the Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a 
short walk away. Limited parking is available at 
the Civic Centre. For details on availability and 
how to book a parking space, please contact 
Democratic Services. Please enter from the 
Council’s main reception where you will be 
directed to the Committee Room.  
 
Accessibility 
 
For accessibility options regarding this agenda 
please contact Democratic Services.  For those 
hard of hearing an Induction Loop System is 
available for use in the various meeting rooms. 
 
Attending, reporting and filming of meetings 
 
For the public part of this meeting, residents and the media are welcomed to attend, and if 
they wish, report on it, broadcast, record or film proceedings as long as it does not disrupt 
proceedings. It is recommended to give advance notice to ensure any particular 
requirements can be met. The Council will provide a seating area for residents/public, an 
area for the media and high speed WiFi access to all attending. The officer shown on the 
front of this agenda should be contacted for further information and will be available at the 
meeting to assist if required. Kindly ensure all mobile or similar devices on silent mode. 
 
Please note that the Council may also record or film this meeting and publish this online. 
 
Emergency procedures 
 
If there is a FIRE, you will hear a continuous alarm. Please follow the signs to the nearest 
FIRE EXIT and assemble on the Civic Centre forecourt. Lifts must not be used unless 
instructed by a Fire Marshal or Security Officer. 
 
In the event of a SECURITY INCIDENT, follow instructions issued via the tannoy, a Fire 
Marshal or a Security Officer. Those unable to evacuate using the stairs, should make their 
way to the signed refuge locations. 

 



 

 

Agenda 
 
 
 

1 Appointment of Chairman of the Sub-Committee for the meeting 

2 Apologies for Absence 

3 Declarations of Interest 

4 Confirmation that all items listed below will be considered in Part II 

 

PART II 

5 Appointment of Deputy Director Infrastructure, Procurement, Waste Services & ICT 

6 Appointment of Deputy Director Housing Environment, Education, Health & 
Wellbeing 

7 Appointment of Assistant Director Adult Social Care - Older People 

8 Appointment of Assistant Director Adult Social Care - Mental Health & Disability 



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Item 5

Page 1

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 6

This page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 7

P
A

R
T

 II b
y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1
, 2

, 3
 o

f P
a
rt 1

 o
f S

c
h
e
d
u
le

 1
2

A

o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a

l G
o

v
e

rn
m

e
n

t (A
c
c
e
s
s
 to

 In
fo

rm
a
tio

n
) A

c
t 1

9
8
5
 a

s
 a

m
e
n
d
e
d
.

D
o
c
u
m

e
n
t is

 R
e
s
tric

te
d



P
a
g
e
 1

6

T
h

is
 p

a
g

e
 is

 in
te

n
tio

n
a
lly

 le
ft b

la
n
k



Page 17

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 18

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 19

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 22

This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Item 6

Page 23

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 28

This page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 2

9

P
A

R
T

 II b
y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1
, 2

 o
f P

a
rt 1

 o
f S

c
h
e

d
u
le

 1
2
A

o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a

l G
o

v
e

rn
m

e
n

t (A
c
c
e
s
s
 to

 In
fo

rm
a
tio

n
) A

c
t 1

9
8
5
 a

s
 a

m
e
n
d
e
d
.

D
o
c
u
m

e
n
t is

 R
e
s
tric

te
d



P
a
g
e
 3

8

T
h

is
 p

a
g

e
 is

 in
te

n
tio

n
a
lly

 le
ft b

la
n
k



Page 39

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 40

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 41

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 42

This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Item 7

Page 43

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 50

This page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 5

1

P
A

R
T

 II b
y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1
, 2

 o
f P

a
rt 1

 o
f S

c
h
e

d
u
le

 1
2
A

o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a

l G
o

v
e

rn
m

e
n

t (A
c
c
e
s
s
 to

 In
fo

rm
a
tio

n
) A

c
t 1

9
8
5
 a

s
 a

m
e
n
d
e
d
.

D
o
c
u
m

e
n
t is

 R
e
s
tric

te
d



P
a
g
e
 6

0

T
h

is
 p

a
g

e
 is

 in
te

n
tio

n
a
lly

 le
ft b

la
n
k



Page 61

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 64

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 65

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 68

This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Item 8

Page 69

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 76

This page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 7

7

P
A

R
T

 II b
y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1
, 2

 o
f P

a
rt 1

 o
f S

c
h
e

d
u
le

 1
2
A

o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a

l G
o

v
e

rn
m

e
n

t (A
c
c
e
s
s
 to

 In
fo

rm
a
tio

n
) A

c
t 1

9
8
5
 a

s
 a

m
e
n
d
e
d
.

D
o
c
u
m

e
n
t is

 R
e
s
tric

te
d



P
a
g
e
 8

6

T
h

is
 p

a
g

e
 is

 in
te

n
tio

n
a
lly

 le
ft b

la
n
k



Page 87

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 90

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 91

PART II by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A

of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 92

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	5 Appointment of Deputy Director Infrastructure, Procurement, Waste Services & ICT
	questions
	candidate application
	candidate CV

	6 Appointment of Deputy Director Housing Environment, Education, Health & Wellbeing
	questions
	Candidate CV
	candidate statement

	7 Appointment of Assistant Director Adult Social Care - Older People
	questions
	candidate CV
	Supporting Statement

	8 Appointment of Assistant Director Adult Social Care - Mental Health & Disability
	questions
	candidate CV
	Supporting Statement




Minutes of the meeting


_________________________________________________________________________

- Page 1 -

Minutes

Appointments Sub-Committee
Tuesday, 30 May 2017
Meeting held at Leader's Office - Civic Centre

Published on: 30 May 2017
Come into effect on: Immediately

Members Present: Councillors Curling, Corthorne, Puddifoot and Simmonds

Officers Present: Mrs Palmer and Mrs Wardlaw

75. APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF THE SUB-COMMITTEE FOR THE MEETING

RESOLVED: That Councillor Puddifoot be appointed Chairman of the Sub-
Committee meeting.

76. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

There were no declarations of interest.

77. CONFIRMATION THAT ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW WILL BE CONSIDERED IN 
PART II

78. APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY DIRECTOR INFRASTRUCTURE, PROCUREMENT, 
WASTE SERVICES & ICT

RESOLVED: That Mr Perry Scott be appointed to the post of Deputy Director 
Infrastructure, Procurement Waste Services & ICT.

79. APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY DIRECTOR HOUSING ENVIRONMENT, 
EDUCATION, HEALTH & WELLBEING

RESOLVED: That Mr Dan Kennedy be appointed to the post of Deputy Director 
Housing, Environment, Education, Health & Wellbeing.

80. APPOINTMENT OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ADULT SOCIAL CARE - OLDER 
PEOPLE

RESOLVED: That Mrs Nina Durnford be appointed to the post of Assistant 
Director Adult Social Care - Older People.

81. APPOINTMENT OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ADULT SOCIAL CARE - MENTAL 
HEALTH & DISABILITY

RESOLVED: That Ms Kate Kelly-Talbot be appointed to the post of Assistant 
Director Adult Social Care (Learning Disabilities & Mental Health).


